

M.A.C. Case No: 398 of 2014

Order No: 34

Dated:13-11-2024

As per order no 27, dated 13-11-2024 in connection with Misc. Case No. 03 of 2020 the case record is taken up for passing order .

Hence, it is -

ORDERED

that the Misc. Case filed under O- 9, R- 9 read with section 151 of C.P.C which is treated as an application under O- 9, R- 4 of the C.P.C is allowed but without cost.

The MACC No. 398 of 2014 is hereby restored to its original file and number.

Fix:19-12-2024 for hearing and filing objection on behalf of the National Insurance Company Limited.

Inform both parties.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri.